

## **Notice of Intent to Remove Asbestos**

Case #: 25-023

11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294

Vancouver, WA 98662 Voice: 360-574-3058 Fax: 360-576-0925

**Reviewed by SWCAA:** Brian Fallon

Date Received: 1/8/2025

Amendment: 0

Date Paid:

1/8/2025

Web: https://www.swcleanair.gov Email: Tina@swcleanair.gov		SWCAA	ee:	\$768.00
This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos p	oroject	sit Receip	ot #:	168978097
*** EMERGENCY NOTICE ***				
Quantity to be removed: 804 Square Feet 0 Linear Feet  Project starting date: 1/18/2025 Project Completion date: 1/18/2	025	Workshift days Workshift hours		
		3 Oregon Dr. Vancouv		
Location of Asbestos: Basement City/State/Z  Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required)		couver County: CLARK COUNT	WA	98661
☐ Asbestos survey conducted? No survey reason: Not pr  AHERA Inspector: Occupant Owner	ovided,	material is PACM, due	to ago	e of home, ho
Material to be Removed:         □ Fireproofing       □ Popcorn Ceiling       □ CAB       □ Sheet Vir         □ Duct Paper       □ Mag Pipe Insulation       □ Air Cell	nyl	<ul><li>☐ Boiler Insulation</li><li>☐ CA Pipe</li></ul>	□ D	uct Tape AT
✓ Other Texture				
Control Methods:  ✓ N.P Enclosure ☐ Glove Bag ☐ Mini Enclosure ☐ Wrap and ✓ Other 6-Mil Poly, Wet, Labeled	d Cut	<b>☑</b> Water	<b>✓</b> H	EPA Vac
Asbestos Contractor: Alpine Abatement Associates Inc.	ם	hone: 541-388-2672		
Mailing Address: PO Box 1557, Bend, OR, 97709		Email: annmarie@alpi	neaba	tement.com
Certification ##: ABCN00001215  Supervisor: Jose Vera	Phone:	541-388-2672		
Property Owner: Brent and Emily Eastes	Phone:	360-818-4644		
Mailing Address: 4208 Oregon Dr. Vancouver WA, Vancouver WA 9866	51			
Asbestos Disposal Site: Hillsboro Landfill: 3205 SE Minter Bridge Rd, Hillsb	oro, OR,	97123-		
I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, ACCUR			ΓΙΟΝ	IS,

Submitter Name:	Bo Davidson	Representing:	Alpine Abatement
Submitter Title:	VP Operations	Date Submitted:	1/8/2025
Reviewed by SWC	AA: Brian Fallon		✓ Approved



## **Notice of Intent to Remove Asbestos**

Case #: 25-023

Amendment: 0

11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294 Vancouver, WA 98662

Voice: 360-574-3058 Fax: 360-576-0925

Web: https://www.swcleanair.gov Email: Tina@swcleanair.gov Date Received: 1/8/2025

Date Paid: 1/8/2025

SWCAA Fee: \$768.00

Receipt #: 168978097

This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit